
2025 Centenary University Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 3-4   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

0 Skjonnemand, Poppy 111 433 3.90 180 1098 .230 13 0.12 41 29 0.37 36 257 2.32 18 5 23.0 0.21 2 1 494.5

1
Thistlethwaite,
Jennifer 104 266 2.56 122 947 .152 12 0.12 71 48 0.68 45 220 2.12 1 8 9.0 0.09 4 0 342.0

1 Thistlewait, Jennifer 7 19 2.71 8 68 .162 0 0.00 5 3 0.71 5 17 2.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 24.0
2 Carvalho, Casey 79 2 0.03 2 9 .000 4 0.05 9 17 0.11 23 40 0.51 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 11.0
2 McGough, Meghan 10 19 1.90 14 64 .078 1 0.10 1 9 0.10 0 3 0.30 1 3 4.0 0.40 0 0 22.5
3 Struble, Elena 65 1 0.02 8 26 -.269 6 0.09 8 15 0.12 19 80 1.23 0 1 1.0 0.02 1 0 9.5
6 Estrada, Ava 91 21 0.23 37 130 -.123 4 0.04 6 13 0.07 0 23 0.25 11 16 27.0 0.30 5 1 46.0
7 Bennett, Rey 111 25 0.23 11 146 .096 53 0.48 79 75 0.71 36 515 4.64 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 104.0
8 Miller, Gabriella 96 91 0.95 81 379 .026 48 0.50 26 42 0.27 9 135 1.41 0 10 10.0 0.10 3 0 122.0
11 Herman, Alea 68 9 0.13 16 89 -.079 64 0.94 1 5 0.01 15 67 0.99 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 10.0
12 Fulcher, Cameron 107 83 0.78 36 270 .174 4 0.04 12 11 0.11 1 24 0.22 16 15 31.0 0.29 13 0 118.5
14 Ladipoh, Leilahni 29 11 0.38 5 39 .154 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 11 0.38 1 4 5.0 0.17 1 0 14.0
14 Ladipoh, Leliahni 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

17
Henderson,
Kahjayah 15 3 0.20 3 14 .000 2 0.13 3 0 0.20 0 5 0.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0

18 Pagano, Vanessa 102 18 0.18 18 253 .000 682 6.69 72 29 0.71 2 143 1.40 2 8 10.0 0.10 4 0 96.0
TM Team 111 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 43 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 111 1001 9.02 541 3532 .130 893 8.05 334 296 3.01 234 1540 13.87 50 70 85.0 0.77 33 2 1,420.0
Opponents 111 974 8.77 557 3413 .122 902 8.13 234 296 2.11 334 1582 14.25 61 114 118.0 1.06 33 1 1,326.0

Team Statistics CentNJ OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1001 974
    Errors 541 557
    Total Attacks 3532 3413
    Attacks Pct .130 .122
    Kills/Set 9.0 8.8
SET
    Assists 893 902
    Assists Per Set 8.0 8.1
SERVE
    Aces 334 234
    Errors 296 296
    Aces Per Set 3.0 2.1
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 234 334
    Errors Per Set 2.1 3.0
DEFENSE
    Digs 1540 1582
    Digs Per Set 13.9 14.3
BLOCKING
    Solo 50 61
    Assists 70 114
    Blocks 85.0 118.0
    Blocks Per Set .8 1.1
    Errors 33 33
Ball Handling Errors 2 1
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,645 1,184
    Dates-Avg Per Date 15/110 13/91

    Neutral Site #-Avg 2/34 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

8/30/2025 vs UMSV L 2-3 31-29, 20-25, 26-24, 21-25, 13-15 20
8/30/2025 at Cairn L 1-3 25-21, 16-25, 12-25, 21-25 45
9/06/2025 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 0-3 18-25, 21-25, 18-25 82
9/06/2025 at Albertus Magnus W 3-1 25-13, 25-21, 24-26, 25-16 105
9/09/2025 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 3-1 25-21, 13-25, 25-14, 25-17 150

9/11/2025
PENN ST.
BRANDYWINE W 3-1 25-18, 22-25, 25-17, 25-19 100

9/13/2025 vs Wilson W 3-2 25-12, 22-25, 22-25, 25-17, 15-8 47
9/13/2025 at Goucher L 0-3 18-25, 17-25, 23-25 67
9/16/2025 at Ramapo L 0-3 18-25, 18-25, 22-25 75
9/18/2025 at Rosemont W 3-0 25-1, 25-12, 25-2 45
9/23/2025 at Valley Forge W 3-0 25-8, 25-10, 25-12 30
9/25/2025 PENN ST.-BERKS W 3-1 20-25, 25-16, 25-14, 25-19 75
9/27/2025 HUNTER W 3-2 23-25, 25-21, 19-25, 25-15, 15-12 150
9/27/2025 ALFRED L 0-3 15-25, 21-25, 23-25 150
9/30/2025 at Baruch L 1-3 24-26, 25-22, 23-25, 23-25 90
10/09/2025 RAMAPO L 0-3 20-25, 22-25, 21-25 150

* 10/11/2025 MARYMOUNT (VA) L 0-3 20-25, 18-25, 15-25 100
10/11/2025 FDU-FLORHAM L 1-3 22-25, 25-23, 14-25, 23-25 110

* 10/17/2025 at Gwynedd Mercy W 3-2 17-25, 25-23, 25-22, 17-25, 15-9 127
10/18/2025 DELAWARE VALLEY W 3-0 25-16, 25-10, 25-21 100
10/18/2025 CCNY W 3-1 25-21, 25-16, 21-25, 25-18 50
10/21/2025 at Drew L 0-3 18-25, 18-25, 15-25 70
10/23/2025 MEDGAR EVERS W 3-0 25-5, 25-4, 25-6 100

* 10/25/2025 SAINT ELIZABETH W 3-0 25-19, 25-22, 25-10 105
10/25/2025 GOUCHER W 3-0 25-19, 25-17, 25-20 105

* 10/29/2025 at Immaculata L 2-3 20-25, 25-20, 19-25, 25-20, 3-15 109
* 11/01/2025 NEUMANN L 1-3 16-25, 25-19, 23-25, 23-25 75
* 11/05/2025 at Marywood L 0-3 22-25, 17-25, 19-25 94
* 11/08/2025 PRATT W 3-0 25-12, 25-15, 25-20 125

11/11/2025 at Neumann L 2-3 25-19, 24-26, 7-25, 25-19, 11-15 245

* = Conference game


